Incomplete applications will not be processed and will be returned. A 
project must create or retain jobs (or both) in order to be eligible for the assistance program. A job is 
considered one full time equivalent employee. A full-time equivalent employee shall mean a job requiring a 
minimum of One Thousand Six-hundred and Sixty (1,660) hours of work over a twelve (12) month term, 
including allowance for vacation and sick leave, with full company benefits and employed exclusively and on-
site in the City of Hallettsville. Use of a staffing agency is permitted provided all of the conditions herein are